Tuition and Program Schedule 2020 - 2021, Preschool - 8th Grade

Program

Total
Tuition

10 Monthly Tuition Application

Payments*

Fee

Enrollment Deposit

Little Sprouts Parent-Child Class M, T,W,Th $220-$320 N/A N/A Class Fees Paid in Full to Enroll
Fall, Winter, Spring Sessions; 6 - 36 mo. (see separate schedule for times) /session (Individual session costs/lengths vary)
8/wks See: clws.org/little-sprouts/ for info
Toddler Child Care Program M-F/M-T/W-F: 8:00 am - 3:00 pm See Toddler See Toddler Schedule $70 See Toddler Schedule
16 - 36 mo. M-F/M-T/W-F: 8:00 am - 5:30 pm Schedule
PRESCHOOL (3-4 yrs)
M/T Mornings 8:40 am - 12:15 pm $4,340 $396* $70
M/T Full Day 8:40 am - 3:00 pm $6,075 S574%* $70
Applies to Preschool - 8th Grade:
W/Th/F Mornings 8:40 am - 12:15 pm $6,515 $620* $70
$500/per student
W/Th/F Full Day 8:40 am - 3:00 pm $9,115 $887* $70
M-F Mornings 8:40 am - 12:15 pm $10,860 $1,067* $70
*Exact payment amount will vary based on
_ . _2. *
M-F Full Day 8:40 am - 3:00 pm $15,190 $1,513 $70 tuition deposit. Amounts shown reflect a
. $500 tuition deposit.
KINDERGARTEN - Whittier Campus (4.5-6yrs)
M-F Mornings 8:30 am - 1:00 pm $10,915 $1,073* $70
Mornings + 8:30 am - 1:00 pm $12,625 $1,249* $70
M/T Afternoons 8:30 am - 3:00 pm
Mornings + 8:30 am - 1:00 pm $13,480 $1,337* $70 "
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BEFORE CARE: Whittier Kinder - 8th 7:30am - 8:30 am S5/day N/A N/A
WHITTIER EXTENDED DAY: Preschool - 3:00 or 3:20 pm - 5:30 pm $8.50/hr or N/A N/A

8th

$12/hr drop-in




KINDERGARTEN - Loring Campus (4.5-6 yrs)
Loring M-F Mornings 8:00 am - 12:30 pm $11,540%** $1,137* $70 **program cost includes lunch & snack
Loring Mornings + 8:00 am - 12:30 pm $13,320** $1,320* $70
M/T Afternoons 8:00 am - 3:00 pm
Loring Mornings + 8:00 am - 12:30 pm $14,200%* $1,411* $70
W/Th/F Afternoons 8:00 am - 3:00 pm
Loring M-F Full Day 8:00 am - 3:00 pm $15,980** $1,594* $70
LORING KINDERGARTEN EXTENDED DAY 3:00 pm - 5:30 pm $8.50/hr or N/A N/A
$12/hr drop-in

SIBLING DISCOUNT
Tuition is reduced by 10% for the first sibling, 25% for the second sibling and 40% for the third sibling. Sibling discount does not apply for the Toddler Childcare Program, Before Care or Extended Day costs.

TUITION FEES & PAYMENT SCHEDULES

Tuition Deposit - Returning Families & New Families

In order to re-enroll for the subsequent school year, returning families must complete the online re-enrollment agreement. At that time, a deposit of $500 for each student is due for returning and new
families. A student’s place in the class is not reserved for the following school year until the tuition deposit has been paid and the tuition contract signed. The tuition deposit is applied in full toward tuition.

The deposit is non-refundable.

TUITION PAYMENT OPTIONS & FEES

One Payment - Due in August, 2020. Payments are made to Tuition Aid Data Services (TADS).

Two Payments - Due in August, 2020 and January, 2021. This plan includes a finance charge of 1.5%. Payments are made to Tuition Aid Data Services (TADS).

Ten Payments - Due each month from August through May. This plan includes a finance charge of 3%. Payments are made to TADS. TADS charges an annual $45 service fee for this plan.
Tuition Guarantee - There is a fee of 2.5% of tuition per student, charged for the tuition guarantee fund. This fee is optional under the one-payment plan.

TUITION ASSISTANCE

Tuition assistance is available for eligible students in grades K-8. Families access the tuition assistance application at www.TADS.com. Tuition Aid Data Services (TADS) manages enrollment and tuition
assistance applications for the school. New families may apply for tuition assistance after applying for admission to the school. Tuition Assistance applications for the following school year are due for both
new and returning students by February 17, 2020. When enrolling for the next school year, families receiving tuition assistance must pay a tuition deposit of $150 per student.. A student’s place in the class is
reserved for the school year when the tuition deposit has been received and the tuition contract signed.

ADDITIONAL FEES AND COSTS

Ensemble Program/Instrument Rental and Private Lessons (required)

Students in grades 3-8 participate in our string ensemble program. Parents are responsible for renting or purchasing an instrument and obtaining weekly private music lessons for their child to support class
instruction. A limited number of instruments are available for subsidized rental rates from the school.

TRANSPORTATION
Minneapolis Public Schools provides limited bus transportation to Minneapolis residents living in Zone 3 as required by state law. Families outside of Minneapolis and St. Paul may be eligible for
transportation reimbursement from their school district.

VOLUNTARY SUPPORT
Each year parents and friends of the school are asked to make an annual gift. Tuition covers significantly less than the actual cost per student incurred by the school. Our school can operate on this basis only
because of funds received from voluntary contributions solicited through our Annual Giving Campaign. Gifts are tax deductible.



